
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 

 
Georgia Latino Alliance for Human 
Rights, et al., 
 
  Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
Governor Nathan Deal, et al.,  

 
  Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
Case No. 1:11-cv-1804-TWT 
 

 
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 
  

GERALD WEBER does hereby make his Entry of Appearance as attorney for 

Amicae in the above styled action. 

Respectfully submitted this 16th date of June, 2011. 

 
 /s  Gerald Weber    
 Gerald Weber 
 Ga. Bar No. 744878 
 SOUTHERN CENTER FOR  
     HUMAN RIGHTS 
 83 Poplar Street, N.W. 
 Atlanta, Georgia 30303-2122 
 Tel: (404) 688-1202 
 Fax: (404) 688-9440 
 gweber@schr.org  
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 

 
Georgia Latino Alliance for Human 
Rights, et al., 
 
  Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
Governor Nathan Deal, et al.,  

 
  Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
Case No. 1:11-cv-1804-TWT 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 This is to certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF ENTRY OF 
APPEARANCE was electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the 
CM/ECF system, which will automatically send e-mail notification of such filing 
to the following attorneys of record: 
 
 
 
Linton Joaquin 
Karen C. Tumlin 
Nora A. Preciado 
Melissa S. Keaney 
National Immigration Law Center 
3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2850 
Los Angeles, California 90010 
Joaquin@nilc.org  
Tumlin@nilc.org  
Preciado@nilc.org  
Keaney@nilc.org  
 
 
 

 
 
Naomi Tsu 
Michelle R. Lapointe 
Daniel Werner 
Southern Poverty Law Center 
233 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2150 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
naomi.tsu@splcenter.org  
michelle.lapointe@splcenter.org  
daniel.werner@splcenter.org  
 
 
 
 
 



Mary Bauer 
Andrew H. Turner 
Samuel Brooke 
Southern Poverty Law Center 
400 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, Alabama 36104 
mary.bauer@splcenter.org  
andrew.turner@splcenter.org  
samuel.brooke@splcenter.org  
 
Tanya Broder 
Jonathan Blazer 
National Immigration Law Center 
405 14th Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, California 94612 
Broder@nilc.org  
Blazer@nilc.org  
 
Sin Yen Ling 
Asian Law Caucus 
55 Columbia Avenue 
San Francisco, California 94111 
sinyenL@asianlawcaucus.org  
 
Omar C. Jadwat 
Andre Segura 
Elora Mukherjee 
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, New York 10004 
ojadwat@aclu.org  
asegura@aclu.org  
emukherjee@aclu.org  
 
 

Cecilia D. Wang 
Katherine Desormeau 
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation Immigrants’ Rights 
Project 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, California 94111 
cwang@aclu.org  
kdesormeau@aclu.org  
 
Chara Fisher Jackson 
Azadeh N. Shahshahani 
ACLU of Georgia 
1900 The Exchange, Suite 425 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 
cfjackson@acluga.org  
ashahshahani@acluga.org  
 
G. Brian Spears 
1126 Ponce de Leon Avenue, NE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30306 
Bspears@mindspring.com  
 
R. Keegan Federal, Jr. 
Federal & Hasson, LLP 
Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 1776 
Atlanta, Georgia 30346 
 
Charles H. Kuck 
Danielle M. Conley 
Kuck Immigration Partners LLC 
8010 Roswell Road, Suite 300 
Atlanta, Georgia 30350 
CKuck@immigration.net  
DConley@immigration.net  
 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 



 
Devon Orland 
Office of State Attorney General 
40 Capitol Square, SW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
dorland@law.ga.gov 
 
Attorney for Defendants Deal, Olens, Reese, and Beatty 
 
 This is to certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF ENTRY OF 
APPEARANCE is being hand-delivered on this date to the following non-
CM/ECF participant: 
 
Falecia Stewart 
Executive Director 
Housing Authority of Fulton County 
HAFC Headquarters 
4273 Wendell Drive 
Atlanta, Georgia 30336 
 
Respectfully submitted this 16th day of June, 2011. 
 
 /s Gerald Weber    
 Gerald Weber 
 Ga. Bar No. 744878 
 SOUTHERN CENTER FOR  
  HUMAN RIGHTS 
 83 Poplar Street, N.W. 
 Atlanta, Georgia 30303-2122 
 Tel: (404) 688-1202 
 Fax: (404) 688-9440 
 gweber@schr.org  
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